Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) <u>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)</u> 10336	United States Patent and Trademark Off
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John R. Baudhuin	Name: Mad Dogg Athletics, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2111 Narcisus Court
Execution Date(s) January 8, 2007	
Assignment Merger	
	City: Venice
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:90291
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Set Yes 🗹 N
 4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? □Yes √No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? ☐Yes √No 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes √No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Theodore S. Maceiko, Jones Day</u>	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes √No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Theodore S. Maceiko, Jones Day</u> Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes √No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Theodore S. Maceiko, Jones Day</u>	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Theodore S. Maceiko, Jones Day</u> Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Theodore S. Maceiko, Jones Day</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>555 S. Flower Street, 50th Floor</u> City: Los Angeles	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not agenting titles) a. Credit Card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a Additional numbers a Additional numbers a S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Theodore S. Maceiko, Jones Day Internal Address: Street Address: 555 S. Flower Street, 50th Floor City: Los Angeles State:California Zip:90071	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 △ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not agenting titted to be charged to the section gitted to the section gitted to be charged to the section gitted to the secti
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Theodore S. Maceiko, Jones Day</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>555 S. Flower Street, 50th Floor</u> City: Los Angeles State: <u>California</u> Phone Number: <u>213-489-3939</u>	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not agenting titles) a. Credit Card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a Additional numbers a Additional numbers a S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Theodore S. Maceiko, Jones Day Internal Address: Street Address: 555 S. Flower Street, 50th Floor City: Los Angeles State:California Zip:90071	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date B. Deposit Account Number 50-2468
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Theodore S. Maceiko, Jones Day</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>555 S. Flower Street, 50th Floor</u> City: Los Angeles State: <u>California</u> Phone Number: <u>213-489-3939</u>	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 △ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ○ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not affecting titlet) 8. Payment Information 3 △ Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3 ○ 3
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Theodore S. Maceiko, Jones Day Internal Address: Street Address: City: Los Angeles State: California Zip:90071 Phone Number: 213-243-2539	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not agecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2468</u> Authorized User Name <u>Theodore S. Mageiko</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a Additional num	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not agecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-2468 Authorized User Name Theodore S. Magikog January 12, 507
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Theodore S. Maceiko, Jones Day Internal Address: Street Address: City: Los Angeles State: California Zip:90071 Phone Number: 213-243-2539 Email Address: 9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not agecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2468</u> Authorized User Name <u>Theodore S. Mageikog</u> January 12, 207

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John R. Baudhuin, a citizen of the U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled ADJUSTABLE MOUNTING DEVICE FOR EXERCISE EQUIPMENT for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, MAD DOGG ATHLETICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 2111 Narcisus Court, Venice, California 90291 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

LAI-2839645v1

PATENT REEL: 018800 FRAME: 0569 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at VENICE , California, this **8th** day of January, 2007.

John R

State of California County of Los Angeles

On January 8, 2007, before me, Mary A. Swor, a Notary Public personally appeared John R. Baudhuin, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Zur, Totan fulli

Notary Public in and for said County and State

- 2 -

LAI-2839645v1

PATENT REEL: 018800 FRAME: 0570

RECORDED: 01/12/2007